
2001 Fordham University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 10, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-40   Conf: 7-14   Home: 9-15   Away: 5-8   Neutral: 5-17
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (291), Opp (343)   DPs Turned: Team (20), Opp (17)   IBB: Team (2), Jones (1), Mitchell (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Mitchell (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (28), Totals (28), Bilzerian (15), Chastain (8), Smith (5), Opp (20)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (144-
164), Bilzerian (42-47), Little (28-32), Giguere (25-31), Collins (19-19), Smith (19-22), Chastain (11-13)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 Chastain, Jamie .284 59-59 162 21 46 4 0 0 6 50 .309 9 7 14 0 .348 0 19 8-10 75 14 9 .908
11 Jones, Sarah .273 55-55 150 4 41 9 0 0 14 50 .333 15 2 15 1 .347 0 2 1-2 41 153 20 .907
23 Smith, Amanda .271 53-53 155 12 42 9 0 2 20 57 .368 7 1 21 0 .305 1 3 0-0 373 34 6 .985
6 Mitchell, Marie .265 59-59 181 26 48 11 1 2 19 67 .370 10 3 22 0 .314 0 3 7-11 93 119 22 .906
2 Jones, Amy .226 56-55 133 16 30 4 4 0 6 42 .316 6 3 15 0 .275 0 4 1-2 50 36 18 .827
13 Little, Renee .218 51-47 133 3 29 1 1 0 9 32 .241 1 2 29 0 .234 1 2 0-0 102 58 6 .964
12 Giguere, Jaime .185 58-53 151 10 28 5 0 1 12 36 .238 5 3 20 0 .226 0 2 0-2 114 69 6 .968
21 Courtney, Corinne .171 59-57 152 8 26 7 0 0 7 33 .217 8 1 32 0 .217 0 3 1-1 45 2 5 .904
14 Kesler, Katie .183 40-39 93 10 17 1 0 0 4 18 .194 1 1 13 0 .200 0 3 1-1 72 80 21 .879
3 Frazao, Elissa .136 22-6 22 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 .136 2 0 4 0 .208 0 1 0-0 3 0 1 .750
5 Bilzerian, Nicole .110 55-52 82 8 9 1 0 0 3 10 .122 10 0 20 0 .207 0 2 0-1 140 16 3 .981
24 Whitmarsh, Beth .107 37-15 28 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 .107 0 0 9 1 .107 0 3 0-1 35 33 7 .907
10 Pajonas, Gillian .038 26-9 26 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .038 2 0 14 0 .107 0 1 0-1 19 18 1 .974
1 Collins, Courtney .000 16-9 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 10 4 .733
9 Cavallo, Gina .000 4-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .219 59-59 1475 127 323 52 6 5 100 402 .273 76 23 230 2 .268 2 48 19-32 1163 642 129 .933
Opponents .270 59-59 1601 273 432 85 11 15 212 584 .365 111 16 163 0 .322 10 44 72-82 1192 536 71 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Jones, Sarah 1.75 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 4 2 1 3 0 3 0 0 .235 0 1 0 0 0
13 Little, Renee 2.27 8-15 32 24 17 2-0 1 166.2 149 86 54 57 70 26 6 2 .230 16 10 0 5 19
12 Giguere, Jaime 2.91 9-17 38 25 16 1-0 1 168.1 206 120 70 39 74 40 3 9 .292 15 4 0 4 17
1 Collins, Courtney 5.47 1-8 15 9 2 1-0 0 48.2 73 65 38 12 19 16 2 4 .317 0 1 0 1 8
Totals 2.94 19-40 86 59 35 4 2 387.2 432 273 163 111 163 85 11 15 .270 31 16 0 10 44
Opponents 1.62 40-19 74 59 46 16 0 397.1 323 127 92 76 230 52 6 5 .219 16 23 1 2 48



2001 Fordham University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 10, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
23 Smith, Amanda 413 373 34 6 .985 14 19 3 .864 5 0
5 Bilzerian, Nicole 159 140 16 3 .981 1 42 5 .894 15 0
10 Pajonas, Gillian 38 19 18 1 .974 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Giguere, Jaime 189 114 69 6 .968 5 25 6 .806 0 0
13 Little, Renee 166 102 58 6 .964 6 28 4 .875 0 0
8 Chastain, Jamie 98 75 14 9 .908 0 11 2 .846 8 0
11 Jones, Sarah 214 41 153 20 .907 8 0 0 — 0 0
24 Whitmarsh, Beth 75 35 33 7 .907 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Mitchell, Marie 234 93 119 22 .906 4 0 0 — 0 0
21 Courtney, Corinne 52 45 2 5 .904 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Kesler, Katie 173 72 80 21 .879 6 0 0 — 0 0
2 Jones, Amy 104 50 36 18 .827 3 0 0 — 0 0
3 Frazao, Elissa 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Collins, Courtney 15 1 10 4 .733 0 19 0 1.000 0 0
15 Froehlich, Marissa 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Cavallo, Gina 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1934 1163 642 129 .933 49 144 20 .878 28 0
Opponents 1799 1192 536 71 .961 41 38 25 .603 20 0


